The tenders shall be valid for acceptance by the Bank for 90 days from the opening of Price Bids 

(Part II) and shall be extended by such period as may be mutually agreed to. 

5. Earnest Money Deposit 

All the tenderers shall pay as Earnest Money a sum of ₹52,000/- (Rupees Fifty-two Thousand only) 
through NEFT to the ‘Reserve Bank of India, Dehradun’ by credit to  
A/c No. 186003001 &  
IFSC - RBIS0DNPA01 (5th being zero).  
The EMD shall not be accepted in any form other than the one mentioned above. The Earnest Money 
Deposit of the successful tenderer shall be released after submission of Performance Bank Guarantee.

[...]

Tendering process. 

11. Documents    comprising the Tender 

The Tender shall comprise the following: 
i. Notice Inviting Tender 

ii. Technical Bid Details 

iii. Price Bid Details 

iv. Earnest Money Deposit 

Intending tenderer has to deposit a sum of ₹52,000 /- (Rupees Fifty-two Thousand only) with 
the Reserve Bank of India, Estate Department, Dehradun - 248001 on or before November 29, 
2023 up to 13:00 Hrs. through NEFT to following A/c:  
A/c Name: NEFT – INWARD RECEIVED                         
A/c Number: 186003001  
IFS Code: